Prime

THERAPEUTICS"

& Generic Name

Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition

Addition

Addition

Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition

Addition
Addition
Addition

Addition

Addition

CLINDAMYCIN HCL
GABAPENTIN
FLUOXETINE HCL
TIZANIDINE HCL

DABIGATRAN ETEXILATE
MESYLATE

DABIGATRAN ETEXILATE
MESYLATE

DULOXETINE HCL

PALIPERIDONE
PALIPERIDONE
PALIPERIDONE
PALIPERIDONE
RIVAROXABAN

SUCRALFATE
LACOSAMIDE
SIMETHICONE

PROMETHAZINE/
DEXTROMETHORPHAN

ETHYNODIOL D-ETHINYL
ESTRADIOL

Drug
Strength

300 MG
400 MG
40 MG
4 MG
75 MG

150 MG

60 MG

3 MG

6 MG

9 MG
1.5MG

1 MG/ML

1 G/M0OML
10 MG/ML

40MG/0.6ML

6.25-15/5

1
MG-35MCG

Dosage
Form

CAPSULE
CAPSULE
CAPSULE
CAPSULE
CAPSULE

CAPSULE

CAPSULE
DR

TAB ER 24
TAB ER 24
TAB ER 24
TAB ER 24

SUSP
RECON

ORAL SUSP
SOLUTION

DROPS
SUSP

SYRUP

TABLET

Route of
Administration

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST
10/02/2025 - 10/08/2025

09/10/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025

09/02/2025

05/27/2025

11/04/2024
11/04/2024
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025

10/01/2025
10/08/2025
09/29/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

Term Date
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

New MAC
Price

0.17168
0.01762
0.07290
0.20020
0.93130

1.11513

0.07802

1.65240
1.74436
2.85428
2.21904
2.68918

0.20758
0.17420
0.11202

0.06197

0.82601

Report ID: MN_0219_2
Run Date: 10/09/25

Old
MAC
Price

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

%
Change

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1



., > Prime

THERAPEUTICS"

Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition

Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition

BUSPIRONE HCL
BUSPIRONE HCL
METHOCARBAMOL
CHLORZOXAZONE
NADOLOL

NADOLOL
CIPROFLOXACIN HCL
ONDANSETRON HCL
DICLOFENAC POTASSIUM
PRAMIPEXOLE DI-HCL
PRAMIPEXOLE DI-HCL
PRAMIPEXOLE DI-HCL
GABAPENTIN
BUSPIRONE HCL
BUSPIRONE HCL
IBANDRONATE SODIUM

CALCIUM
CARBONATE/NITAMIN D3

LACOSAMIDE
LACOSAMIDE
LACOSAMIDE
LACOSAMIDE

10 MG
5 MG
750 MG
250 MG
20 MG
40 MG
250 MG
4 MG
25MG
1 MG
1.5MG
0.5MG
600 MG
30 MG
7.5MG
150 MG

500MG-5MC
G

50 MG

100 MG
150 MG
200 MG

MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST

10/02/2025 - 10/08/2025

Drug Dosage Route of New MAC | OIdMAC
Generic Name Strength Form Administration Term Date Price Price Change

TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET

TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/22/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
09/24/2025
10/08/2025
11/04/2024
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
05/27/2025
10/08/2025
05/27/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025

02/04/2025
10/08/2025
05/13/2025
10/08/2025

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

0.03181
0.02132
0.02798
13.06375
0.30056
0.41500
0.08475
0.06253
20.47500
0.10005
0.16601
0.04243
0.05353
0.14182
0.03874
3.88520
0.02412

0.12752
0.25773
0.36716
0.43394

Report ID: MN_0219_2
Run Date: 10/09/25

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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., > Prime

THERAPEUTICS"

Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition

Addition
Addition

Addition

Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition

Addition

Addition

Addition
Addition

FLUOXETINE HCL
DARUNAVIR
CALCIUM CARBONATE

MULTIVIT NO.65/FOLATE
NO.10

DIVALPROEX SODIUM

DESVENLAFAXINE
SUCCINATE

DESVENLAFAXINE
SUCCINATE

VARENICLINE TARTRATE
FENTANYL CITRATE/PF
GLYCOPYRROLATE/PF
AZACITIDINE

TRETINOIN

METHYL
SALICYLATE/MENTH/
CAMPH

CLINDAMYCIN
PHOS/BENZOYL PEROX

DICLOFENAC SODIUM

DIFLUPREDNATE
DAPTOMYCIN

60 MG
800 MG
200(500)MG

1670MCGDF
E

500 MG
50 MG

100 MG

0.5 (11)-1
25MCG/0.5
0.6MG/3ML
100 MG
0.025 %
30%-10%-4

%
1.2%-3.75%

20MG/G(2%)

0.05%
500 MG

MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST

10/02/2025 - 10/08/2025

Drug Dosage Route of New MAC | OIdMAC
Generic Name Strength Form Administration Term Date Price Price Change

TABLET
TABLET
TAB CHEW
TAB CHEW

TABLETDR
TAB ER 24H

TAB ER 24H

TAB DS PK
SYRINGE
SYRINGE
VIAL
CREAM (G)
CREAM (G)

GEL
W/PUMP

SOLMD
PMP

DROPS
VIAL

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

ORAL
ORAL

ORAL

ORAL
INJECTION
INJECTION
INJECTION
TOPICAL
TOPICAL

TOPICAL

TOPICAL

OPHTHALMIC
INTRAVEN

10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
11/04/2024

11/04/2024
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/08/2025
09/17/2025
10/07/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

11/04/2024
10/08/2025

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000

0.49357
4.37316
0.01545
0.03482

0.14900
0.57397

0.61327

1.26997
3.03875
2.88750
23.36250
0.82000
0.09558

8.60448

1.40808

16.15950
18.54353

Report ID: MN_0219_2
Run Date: 10/09/25

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000
0.00000

0.00000

0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

0.00000

0.00000

0.00000
0.00000

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
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., > Prime

THERAPEUTICS"

MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST

10/02/2025 - 10/08/2025

Report ID: MN_0219_2
Run Date: 10/09/25

Drug Dosage Route of New MAC | OIdMAC
Generic Name Strength Form Administration Term Date Price Price Change

Addition
Addition

Addition

Addition
Addition
Addition

Addition
Addition
Addition
Addition
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change

Change

Change

Change

MICAFUNGIN SODIUM

POTASSIUM

PHOS,M-BASIC-D-BASIC

LACOSAMIDE

TRANEXAMIC ACID

NICOTINE POLACRILEX

LIRAGLUTIDE

ADALIMUMAB-RYVK
NITROGLYCERIN
NITROGLYCERIN
NITROGLYCERIN
NICARDIPINE HCL
THIOTHIXENE
FLUCYTOSINE
DOXEPIN HCL

LISDEXAMFETAMINE
DIMESYLATE

LISDEXAMFETAMINE
DIMESYLATE

CHOLECALCIFEROL
(VITAMIN D3)

SUNITINIB MALATE

50 MG
3MMOL/ML

200MG/20M
L

1000 MG/10
2 MG
0.6 MG/0.1

40MG/0.4ML
0.3MG

04 MG

0.6 MG

20 MG

10 MG

500 MG

150 MG

30 MG

20 MG

50 MCG

37.5MG

VIAL
VIAL

VIAL

VIAL
GUM

PEN
INJICTR

AUTOINJKIT

TAB SUBL
TAB SUBL
TAB SUBL
CAPSULE
CAPSULE
CAPSULE
CAPSULE
CAPSULE

CAPSULE

CAPSULE

CAPSULE

INTRAVEN
INTRAVEN

INTRAVEN

INTRAVEN
BUCCAL
SUBCUT

SUBCUT
SUBLINGUAL
SUBLINGUAL
SUBLINGUAL
ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

10/08/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025
10/08/2025
08/26/2025

10/07/2025
10/08/2025
04/15/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/07/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

05/27/2025

10/08/2025

01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

19.42500
1.25510

1.04808

0.43202
0.10148
46.45414

1462.50000
0.13333
0.09245
0.13333
2.23318
2.24946

28.11821
0.88360
4.22884

4.22884

0.02533

135.44643 | 137.09375

0.00000 0.0%
0.00000 0.0%
0.00000 0.0%
0.00000 0.0%
0.00000 0.0%
0.00000 0.0%
0.00000 0.0%
0.00000 0.0%
0.00000 0.0%
0.00000 0.0%
2.23259 0.0%
3.74167 = -39.9%
28.05979 0.2%
0.80266 10.1%
4.20493 0.6%
4.12529 2.5%
0.03250 -22.1%

-1.2%
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., > Prime

THERAPEUTICS"

Change
Change

Change

Change
Change
Change

Change

Change

Change
Change
Change
Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

DEXTROSE

CETIRIZINE HCL
VALSARTAN
MINERAL OIL

METOPROLOL/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

MEDROXYPROGESTERO
NE ACETATE

BETHANECHOL

CHLORIDE

BETHANECHOL

CHLORIDE

BETHANECHOL

CHLORIDE

10 MG
50 MG-200

75 MG-200

37.5MG
150 MG
40 MG

100 MG

1 MG/ML
4 MG/ML

50
MG-25MG
25MG

10 MG

25MG

5 MG

CSBP 40-60
TAB IRDR

TAB IRDR

TABER 24
TABER 24
CAPIRDR

POWD
PACK
SOLUTION

SOLUTION
SOLUTION
OIL
TABLET

TABLET

TABLET

TABLET

TABLET

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST
10/02/2025 - 10/08/2025

Drug Dosage Route of New MAC | OIldMAC
Generic Name Strength Form Administration Eff Date | Term Date Price Price Change

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

DICLOFENAC
SODIUM/MISOPROSTOL

DICLOFENAC
SODIUM/MISOPROSTOL

VENLAFAXINE HCL
VENLAFAXINE HCL

DOXYCYCLINE
MONOHYDRATE

SAPROPTERIN
DIHYDROCHLORIDE

ELECTROLYTES/

10/07/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025
10/07/2025
10/08/2025
10/07/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

5.39975
1.67656

1.82061

0.91477
0.48955
15.39020

30.11928

0.00588

0.02758
2.20795
0.00750
0.93901

0.17693

0.47918

0.38900

0.38579

Report ID: MN_0219_2
Run Date: 10/09/25

9.58742
1.91144

2.18465

0.91418
0.44653
17.05130

30.73736

0.00559

0.04377
3.85682
0.00618
1.53363

0.14673

0.47932

0.38914

0.42438

-43.7%
-12.3%

-16.7%

0.1%
9.6%
-9.7%

-2.0%

5.2%

-37.0%
-42.8%

21.4%
-38.8%

20.6%

-0.0%

-0.0%

-9.1%
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., > Prime

THERAPEUTICS"

Drug Dosage Route of New MAC OIldMAC
Generic Name Strength Form Administration Term Date Price Price Change

Change

Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change

Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change

Change

BETHANECHOL
CHLORIDE

OXYBUTYNIN CHLORIDE
WARFARIN SODIUM
AMLODIPINE BESYLATE
CLOBAZAM

MIDODRINE HCL

SUMATRIPTAN
SUCCINATE

SOTALOL HCL
LISINOPRIL
LAMOTRIGINE
LAMOTRIGINE
BISOPROLOL FUMARATE
WARFARIN SODIUM
TERBINAFINE HCL
ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE
ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE
CARVEDILOL
WARFARIN SODIUM

DESMOPRESSIN
ACETATE

DONEPEZIL HCL

50 MG

5 MG

1 MG
25MG
10 MG
5 MG
100 MG

80 MG
25MG
100 MG
25MG
5 MG

3 MG
250 MG
5 MG
10 MG
25MG
4 MG
0.2MG

5 MG

MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST

TABLET

TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET

TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET

TABLET

10/02/2025 - 10/08/2025

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

ORAL

10/08/2025

10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

0.80815

0.04355
0.09407
0.00950
0.24428
0.10967
0.36203

0.05422
0.01339
0.04362
0.02887
0.18028
0.08610
0.12371
0.02471
0.03328
0.03003
0.07103
0.30463

0.04269

Report ID: MN_0219_2
Run Date: 10/09/25

0.88896

0.04889
0.80730
0.01558
0.52421
0.12085
0.63724

0.15383
0.01420
0.06057
0.04663
0.33098
0.10082
0.20055
0.03819
0.04422
0.03481
0.10519
0.47784

0.04259

-9.1%

-10.9%
-88.3%
-39.0%
-53.4%

-9.3%
-43.2%

-64.8%

-5.7%
-28.0%
-38.1%
-45.5%
-14.6%
-38.3%
-35.3%
-24.7%
-13.7%
-32.5%
-36.2%

0.2%
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THERAPEUTICS"

Change

Change

Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

FOSINOPRIL/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

VALSARTAN/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

EZETIMIBE

IMATINIB MESYLATE
IVABRADINE HCL
IVABRADINE HCL
NISOLDIPINE
POTASSIUM CITRATE
CLONAZEPAM

CLONAZEPAM

CLONAZEPAM

CLONAZEPAM

CLONAZEPAM

GLYCOPYRROLATE IN

WATER/PF

METHYLPREDNISOLONE
SOD SuUCC

THIOTEPA

20-12.5MG
160MG-25M
G

10 MG

100 MG

5 MG
7.5MG

34 MG

10 MEQ
0.125 MG

0.25 MG

0.5MG

1 MG

2 MG

0.2 MG/ML

125 MG

15 MG

MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST

10/02/2025 - 10/08/2025

Drug Dosage Route of New MAC Old MAC
Generic Name Strength Form Administration Term Date Price Price Change

TABLET

TABLET

TABLET
TABLET
TABLET
TABLET

TAB ER 24H

TABLETER

TAB
RAPDIS

TAB
RAPDIS

TAB
RAPDIS

TAB
RAPDIS

TAB
RAPDIS
SYRINGE
VIAL

VIAL

ORAL

ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL
ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

ORAL

INJECTION

INJECTION

INJECTION

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/07/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

1.03441

0.24403

0.05047
1.66488
3.34642
3.34642
5.33070
0.14339
0.86787

0.79909

1.03448

1.02510

1.72279

7.95720

5.10591

105.57500

Report ID: MN_0219_2
Run Date: 10/09/25

1.44747

0.22574

0.08346
1.64492
4.01566
4.01566
6.80314
0.21949
1.04140

0.95899

1.03470

1.23012

2.06740

7.63920

5.76529

105.09325

-28.5%

8.1%

-39.5%

1.2%
-16.7%
-16.7%
-21.6%
-34.7%
-16.7%

-16.7%

-0.0%

-16.7%

-16.7%

4.2%

-11.4%

0.5%
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THERAPEUTICS"

Drug Dosage Route of New MAC Old MAC %
Generic Name Strength Form Administration Term Date Price Price Change

Change
Change
Change
Change
Change

Change

Change

Change

Change
Change

Change
Change
Change
Change
Change

Change
Change

NAFCILLIN SODIUM
CEFEPIME HCL

PENTOBARBITAL SODIUM

TREPROSTINIL SODIUM
EPINEPHRINE

ADAPALENE

CICLOPIROX

MENTHOL

CALAMINE/ZINC OXIDE

CHLORHEXIDINE
GLUCONATE

ADHESIVE BANDAGE
ADHESIVE BANDAGE
ADHESIVE BANDAGE
SODIUM CHLORIDE

KETOROLAC
TROMETHAMINE

OFLOXACIN
CAFFEINE CITRATE

10G

2G

50 MG/ML
2.5MG/ML
0.3MG/0.3

0.1%

0.77 %

25%

8 %-8 %
4%

0.75"X3"
13/4"X4"
5%
0.5%

0.3%
60 MG/3 ML

MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST

10/02/2025 - 10/08/2025

VIAL INJECTION
VIAL INJECTION
VIAL INJECTION
VIAL INJECTION
AUTO INJECTION
INJCT

GEL TOPICAL
(GRAM)

GEL TOPICAL
(GRAM)

GEL TOPICAL
(GRAM)

LOTION TOPICAL
LIQUID TOPICAL
BANDAGE | TOPICAL
BANDAGE | TOPICAL
BANDAGE | TOPICAL
OINT. (G) OPHTHALMIC
DROPS OPHTHALMIC
DROPS OPHTHALMIC
VIAL INTRAVEN

10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/08/2025

10/07/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/07/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025
10/08/2025

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000

48.16475
7.17550
40.89750
147.23782
134.48000

0.26621

0.93934

0.11566

0.00810
0.02839

0.15008
0.05427
0.45024
2.39094
1.33455

1.31200
4.18000

Report ID: MN_0219_2
Run Date: 10/09/25

55.99575
6.41350
43.95508
176.55420
139.52300

0.47072

2.85164

0.10767

0.01855
0.02299

0.14293
0.04846
0.42880
4.86514
2.60764

1.67634
2.36733

-14.0%
11.9%
-7.0%

-16.6%
-3.6%

-43.4%

-67.1%

7.4%

-56.3%
23.5%

5.0%
12.0%
5.0%
-50.9%
-48.8%

21.7%
76.6%
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THERAPEUTICS"

Change

Change
Change

Change

Change
Change

Change

Deletion

Deletion

ADALIMUMAB

BUDESONIDE

FORMOTEROL
FUMARATE

PEN NEEDLE, DIABETIC

ASENAPINE MALEATE
METRONIDAZOLE

CLINDAMYCIN
PHOSPHATE
CLARITHROMYCIN

CLARITHROMYCIN

1 MG/2 ML

20
MCG/2ML
32 GX5/16"

10 MG
0.75%

2%

125 MG/5ML

250 MG/5ML

MN WEEKLY MAC PRICE CHANGE LIST

10/02/2025 - 10/08/2025

Drug Dosage Route of New MAC Old MAC %
Generic Name Strength Form Administration Term Date Price Price Change

10MG/0.1ML

SYRINGEKI
T

AMPUL-NEB
VIAL-NEB

DIS
NEEDLE

TAB SUBL

GEL
W/APPL

CREAM/
APPL

SUSP
RECON

SUSP
RECON

SUBCUT

INHALATION
INHALATION

MISCELL

SUBLINGUAL
VAGINAL

VAGINAL

ORAL

ORAL

10/07/2025

10/08/2025
10/08/2025

01/21/2025

10/08/2025
10/08/2025

10/08/2025

Report ID: MN_0219_2
Run Date: 10/09/25

01/01/3000 | 21206.66100 | 2426.27094

01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

01/01/3000
01/01/3000

01/01/3000

.. 10/08/2025

.. 10/08/2025

3.74125
1.08495

0.05293

5.42290
0.15714

1.52397

5.70865
2.02662

0.15544

497728
0.33060

2.44919

0.91635

1.28381

774.0%

-34.5%
-46.5%

-65.9%

9.0%
-52.5%

-37.8%

0.0%

0.0%
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